TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Mosolf SE & Co.KG
Faberweg 25
73230 Kirchheim unter Teck
Expertise

readiness to drive Roadworthy
Manufacturer key number/
type code number
3003 / AZF 00092
Emission standard EURO6;WLTP;AP;PI/CI; M, N1 I fine dust sticker
Permitted total weight 2,280 kg Empty weight
Tyres
Mounted tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 225/55 R18 102V Summer tyres on Light alloy Continental 4mm / 4mm
2) 225/55 R18 102V Summer tyres on Light alloy Continental 4mm / 4mm
Replacement
Typ Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
Tirefit Expiration date 10/2027
Legend: Tread depth information for the left tire is listed first, for the right tire it is listed second on the axle in the direction of travel.
25 Jun 2026 Page 2 / 14VIN: VF3MJEHZUNS182909 - Protocol number: 46154892
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Mosolf SE & Co.KG
Faberweg 25
73230 Kirchheim unter Teck
Equipment
25 Jun 2026 Page 3 / 14VIN: VF3MJEHZUNS182909 - Protocol number: 46154892
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Mosolf SE & Co.KG
Faberweg 25
73230 Kirchheim unter Teck
Standard equipment
 ABS (Anti-lock Braking System)
 Airbag: Front and rear side airbags
 Airbag: Curtain airbags front and rear
 Adaptive Cruise Control (ACC) with Stop & Go function including
lane positioning assistant (and Active Safety Brake Plus (for night
driving and cyclists))
 Exterior mirrors in Perla Nera Black
 Hill start assist
 Chrome trim strips on the lower part of the doors
 Chrome trim strips above the side windows
 Chrome trim strips below the side windows
 Black Diamond roof (roof in Perla Nera black) (exterior mirror caps in
Perla Nera black - rear spoiler in glossy black)
 Alcantara "Greval" decorative inserts for door panels and dashboard
 Digital instrument cluster with high-resolution 12.3" screen,
adjustable and customizable
 Rear parking aid, acoustic and visual
 ESP (Electronic Stability Program) with ASR (Anti-Slip Regulation)
 Misfueling protection
 Electric front and rear windows (with comfort operation and anti-
pinch protection)
 High beam assist
 Follow-me-home function (automatic)
 Front bumper in chrome look
 Floor mats (front and rear)
 Cruise control system with speed limiter
 Cup holder in the center console
 Heated rear window
 rear window wiper
 Interior mirror automatically dimming
 Frameless interior mirror
 Keyless system (keyless access and start system)
 Child safety locks on the rear doors
 Automatic climate control (2-zone), with activated carbon filter
(separately adjustable for driver and front passenger)
 Front headrests (2) (Safety optimized)
 Chrome-plated loading sill protector
 Blue LED lighting on the door panel
 LED daytime running lights and LED turn signals at the front
 light sensor